reflective actions in adult literacy and mass education.

d)	 Promote culture of continuing learning among adult education 
practitioners.

Targets 

i.	 National research agenda in adult literacy and mass education 
jointly identified by 2025.

ii.	 One hundred sixty nine (169) adult literacy and mass education 
practitioners trained to conduct research and share findings by 
2025.

iii.	 One research on adult literacy and mass education conducted in 
each district by 2025. 

iv.	 One mentorship programme for research, creativity and